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-ORM WW 6
4709703860
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-5,410'-

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WERE
FOUND WITHIN 2S0' OF PROPOOT GAS WELL^O
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EXHIBIT B

NAD'27

SITE LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEVATION DESCRIPTION

SITE I 749.306.48' 2,242,586.67" 1,474.05' CISTERN

SITE 2 748,147.51' 2.242,662.73' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SITE 3 752.036.04' 2,242,235.57' 1,434.65' HOUSE

SITE 4 749,357.13' 2,242,027.78' 1,404.22' POND

SITE 5 748,697.00' 2.242.077.82' 1,459.88' WELL

SITE 6 748,401.84' 2,241,332.12' 1,456.30' WELL

SITE' 747,767.79' 2,240,942.51' 1.440.73' WELL

SITE I 747.991.12' 2,240,497.75' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SITE* 750.857.16' 2,244.256.23' 1.464.79' POND

SITE 750,902.21' 2,244,454.74' 1,492.17' WELL

SITE 750,808.04' 2.244,489.36' 1.499.18' WELL

SITE 751,198.46' 2,244,784.87 1.591.20' CISTERN

SITE 13 750.453.10' 2,242,923.10' 1,415.09' WELL

SITE 14 750,984.61' 2,243,302.33' 1,437.94' WELL

SITE 750,572.30* 2,243,169.40' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SITE 16 751.255.1.5' 2.243,207.93* 1,454.77' WELL

SITE 17 751.438.13' 2,243,099.98' 1.447.44' HOUSE

SITE 11 751.474.46' 2,242,523.04' 1,420,98' WELL

SITE 19 751,826.47' 2,242,905.92' 1,445.28' WELL

SITE 20 751,984.16' 2,243,072.12* 1,457.82' WELL

SITE 21 748.829.47' 2.240.755.66* POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SITE 22 752.300.76' 2.244,255.63' 1.594.43' WELL

SITE 23 749,849.82' 2.241.944.16" POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SHE 24 747,531.04' 2,244.405.25' 1.649.31' WELL

SITE 25 745.1 15.16' 2.242,981.30' 1.629.08' WELL

SITE 26 747.424.10' 2.241.816.18' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

SITE 27 748.798.93' 2.242.460.93' 1.525.12' HOUSE

SITE 28 745.11.5.16' 2.242.981.30' 1.629.08' WELL

SITE 29 749.572.41" 2.240.656.51' POSSIBLE WATER .SOURCE

SI TE 30 749.637.22' 2.241.418.34' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE

.SITE 31 750.107.33' 2,241.184.26' I..526.48' WELL

SITE 32 750.796.69' 2,241,137.12' POSSIBLE WAT^R-SOUI<CE0

SITE .33 750.202.28' 2.245.988.94" POSSIBLF^A,T)[;R SOURCE

SITE 34 7.50..57L7r 2.245,383.63' POSSIBLE WATER SOURCE
^  n

POSSIBLE WA TER SOURCESITE 35 748,816.47' 2,242.171.98'

SI I E .36 745.0.38.1.5' 2.242.909.58* 1.627.59' 3\'rLL

SITE .37 749.364.72' 2.241.666.67' 1.408.31' CREEJ;

SI TES WITHOUT ELEVA I IONS WERE NO I Fll-LD l OCA TED
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4709703860
WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. CENT22DHS
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application. I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for die proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, slate, or federal entities in addition to the DEP-,'
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following; (' . 'GciS

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management v - 2 2Zul4
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Hi^ways
•  U.S. Army Corps ofEngineers « • ''• ■ •'"•nt Of
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service ^ . -QijQj-j
•  County Floodplaln Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator; CNX Gas Company LLC

By: Matthew Imrich

Its; Designated Agent District Operations Superintendent WV Gas Operations

Page 1 of

11/07/2025



Attachment - Form WW-6A1 for CENT 22 OHS:

4709703860

Lease Grantor. Lessor, etr Grantee. Lessee, etc Rovaltv Book/Paee

-^1. 249122001 1. Linda 5ue Murphy Gemmill and John Carter CNX Gas Company LLC 12.50K 1.LB 98/176
/ 2.249122002 Gemmlll 2. LB 98/187
•^3. 249122003 2. Hoy R, and Mary Beth Murphy 3.LB 98/198
"i. 247535001 3. Mary Ann Rohr 4.LB 98/192

4. Eugene C. Suder

y'132457000 Anna E. Murphy Hope Natural Gas Comparty 12.50K LB 42/126
Hope Natural Gas Company Consolidated Gas and Supply Corporation Assignment LB 53/261
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Consolidadated Gas Transmission Corporation Assignment LB 99/481
Consolidated GasTransmlsslon Corporation CNG Transmission Merger A( 51/795
CNG Trartsmlsslon Dominion Tranasmisslon Incorporated Merger Al 58/362
Dominion Transmission Incorporated Consol Energy Holdings, LLC XVI Merger LB 151/523
Consol Energy Holdings LLC Consol Gas Company Merger COI16/577
Consol Gas Company CNX Gas Company LLC Merger COI17/1

✓261699000 Daniel J. and Betty K. Cinalll CNX Gas Company LLC 12.50K DB 169/176

✓249681001 John M. Mossesso, Trustee of the John A. CNX Gas Company LLC 15.00X LB 165/1
Mossesso Trust

^32458000 Ethel Murphy Hope Natural Gas Company 12.50X LB 36/477
Hope Natural Gas Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Merger DB 185/646
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation Assignment AB20/342
Consolidated GasTransmlsslon Corporation CNG Transmission Corporation Merger Al 20/531
CNG Transmission Corporation Dominion Transmission Inc. Merger Al 20/538
Dominion Transmission Inc Consol Energy Holdings LLC, XVI Asslgnment/Merger AB 51/285
Consol Gas Company CNX Gas Company LLC Merger Al20/435

^ 245861000 Joseph Stephen and Janet Kay Hall CNX Gas Company LLC 12.50K LB 164/120

■'258148000 Joseph L and Virginia A. Hall W.B. Berry 12.50K LB 81/363
W.B. Berry J and J Enterprises Assignment LB 84/560
J and J Enterprises Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment OB 330/101
Eastern American Energy Corporation Energy Corporation of America Merger Al 16/488
Energy Corporation of America CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 55/543

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 % ZOU

VZV Dor-nilrncnt of
Enx ;i onmonU'i proloction
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4709703860

[=?^CONSOLeNeRGY

September 18,2014

Ms. Laura Cooper
WVDEP Office ofOil&Gas

601 57'" St., SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: CONSOL Energy's proposed CENT22DHS Well, in Upshur County, West Virginia
Drilling Under CR 46/1

Dear Ms. Cooper:

CONSOL Energy, Inc. [CNX) is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well. The State
of West Virginia has raised some concern as to CNX's right to drill under CR 46/1. Please be
advised that according to the title information we have relied on in submitting this application, the
State owns no oil and gas rights under said road(s) and/or railroadfs) that CNX has leased said
rights from the appropriate parties as set forth on the accompanying Form WW-6A1.

Very truly yours.

Kelly Eddy
Permitting Supervisor
CONSOL Energy, Inc.

received
otfico of 0)1 and Gas

EiVv::
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4709703860
WW-PN

(5-04-2012)

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit

Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: Record Delta

Public Notice Date: t>9'06/20i4 and 09/is/20i4

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: cnx Gas Company, LLC Well Number: centzzdhs. centzzfhs

Address: p obqx 1246

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location -

State; West Virginia County: Upshur

District: Warren Quadrangle: Century 7.5

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4,323,i50.4m/4,323,i4S.3m

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 574,079.0m / 574,060.5m
Watershed: Pecks Run /

Coordinate Conversion:

To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: hUD://lagis,dcD.wv.gov/conven/llutm conus.php

Electronic notification:

To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
htlp://www.dep,wv.gov/insidedcn/Pagcs/DnPMailingLists,aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:
Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.oog(<i)wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:
Comments may be submitted online at htti)s://aDDS-den.wv.gov/oog/coinments/comments.cfm. or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57'" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well niunber, and
operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit application
is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

11/07/2025



4709703860

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 09nB/20i4 API No. 47- 09?
Operator's Well No. cent22dhs

Well Pad Name: cent22

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: WeslVlrsinia IITMNAnRT ■',323,150.4m
County: upstiur Northing: 574,079.0m
District: Warren Public Road Access: Mjrphy Slallon Road ■ CR4/1
Quadrangle: Century 7.s Generally used farm name: CNX Ga$ Company llc
Watershed: Pecks Run

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application fi led under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
OOG OFFICE USE

ONLY

n 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or E NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO □ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

B 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECEIVED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE □ RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

NOT REQUIRED

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION □ RECEIVED

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE □ RECEIVED

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION □ RECEIVED
. -

Required ARachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified maiiing.

11/07/2025



4709703860

WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certiflcation of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Kelly Eddy . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Matthew Imrich

Well Operator: CNX Gas Company LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Destgttated OiWict Op«f6bor)s

304.884.2131

 Supeni

Address: PO Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Facsimile: 304.864.2245

Email: kellyectdy@consolenergy.co<n

OleWSad

cnMnnnMB

MtakpnlteASl

%'ii Hi ll

Subscribedand sworn before mWhis day of Sgpl 9oi'4.
' I llfl iLLt- 3 Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDorivacvofficer@wv.gov.

11/07/2025



POWER OF ATTORNEY

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, having its principal
office at CNX Center, 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317
rCompanv"). does hereby constitute and appoint Kelly Eddy as its true and lawful attoraey-in-
fact with the authority specifically set forth herein .

The Attorney hereunder shall have the authority to sign and execute on behalf of the
Company any and all applications for environmental permits, requests for approval and related
documents and instruments which may be necessary or expedient in, or incident to, the conduct
of the ordinary business of the Company.

The authority of said Attorney hereunder shall commence on December 12'^ 2013 and
shall remain in full force and effect thereafter until terminated in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 7^ day of ,^aYlllftrj/ 20ll

CNX GAS O

By:_L
Stephen John^
Vice President

11/07/2025



WW-6A 47 0 9 7 0 3 8 6 0 api no. 47-^
(9 OPERATOR WE-13) LL NO. cent22DHS

Well Pad Name: cento

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: os/uaou Date Permit Application Filed: 09/i8goi4

Notice of:

IZl PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

0 PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OFDELIVERYTHAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any Wprell work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons; (!) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well woik, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
describ^ in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surfiice tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (cKl) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice El Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: CNX Gas Conipany LLC Name: Sae Attached
Address: p.p. Box 1248 Address:
Jane Lew. WV 26378

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: None or Dectaration

Address;
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: See Attached 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: SoeAlttached
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: None or Declaration -
Name: n/a Address: , , - f\
Address:

""Please attach additional forms if necessary
0. /

A

11/07/2025



WW-SA API NO. 47- 097 -
(8-13) 4709703860 operator well no. CENT22DHS

Well Pad Name: cent22

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-lO(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article: and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(0. this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement ofthe surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owmer and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"'' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/naucs/default.asox.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section .sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under coastruction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real properly records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient mea.sures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing'contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted,areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a, multiple well pad if at lea.st one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-097
(8-13) A7nQ70'^R60 OPERATOR WELL NO. CENTODHSH/U9 / vwu Well Pad Name: cento

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
afler completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (Q The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas p"' ~
Department of Environmental Protection r'. G
601 57"'St.SE O . -
Charleston, WV 25304 .,

(304)926-0450 ^
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Well Fad Name:

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any lime.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments mu.st be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketche.s, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://wvvw.dL'p.vvv.pov/oil-aitd-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Papes/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that;

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously is.sued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a ii.st
of persons qualified to test water.
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WW-6A

(8-13) 4709703860
API NO. 47- 097

OPERATOR WELL NO. cent220hs

Well Pad Name: cent22

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: company, llc

Telephone: 304.864.2131
Email: l<ellre<ldy@con&ol«r«rgy.com

7]
Address: PO Box 1248

Jane Lew. WV 26378

Facsimile: 304.884.2245

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act reque.sts. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvofficeri'a'wv.uov.
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Subscribed and sworn before me this day of ml
Nolaiy Public

My Commission Expires_
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Attachment WW-6A

4709703860

CENT22HS Well Pad

Surface Owner (Road and/or Other Disturbance):

CNX Gas Company LLC
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Gerard J. O'Loughlin
3193 Murphy Station Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Daniel Phiiiips
Murphy Station Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Coal Owners:

Hoy Russeii Murphy Jr.
5101 Sun Vaiiey Drive
Cross Lanes, WV25313

Linda Sue Mutphy-Gemmiil
8626 North 12'*^ Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85021

Mary Ann Murphy - Rohr ^
9944 Staunton Turnpike
Walker, WV 26180

Eugene C. Suder
183 Randoiph Street
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Water Purvevors:

Wayne R. & Ariene L. Stackpoie
RT5BOX180A

Buckhannon, WV 26201
y

James M. & Tammie J. Droppieman
1101 Peach St. /*
New Daden, IL 62265

Keith Ham's

82 Struder Lane

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Verlin L & Pameia M Moore

Rt5Box181

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Katina Carpenter
RT5 Box 182

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Trory Forquer
1072 Ida Moore Rd.

Buckhannon, WV 26201

occDVHO
n'---"" _s n.'
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Attachment WW-6A (continued)

4709703860

CENT22HS Well Pad

Water Purveyors (continued):

Shirley R. Lycett
RT5 Box 183

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Daniel J. & Betty K. Clnaiii
RR5BOX175A

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Natalie Clnaiii ✓

5710 Maccorkle AVE SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Charles Malcolm y
RT5 Box 182 /
Buckhannon. WV 26201

Mabel Riffle

Box 1874 Murphy Station
Buckhannon. WV 26201

Leonard N. Banner

1856 Murphy Station Rd.
Buckhannon. WV 26201

Terry L. Bender
RR5Box173A

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Shirley E. Bender
RT5 Box 172

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Vickie Stackpoie
RT5Box180-B

Buckhannon, WV 26201

/
Gerard J. O'Loughlln
3193 Murphy Station Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Roy Alien Farley y
HC31158 i/
Buckhannon. WV 28201

CNX Gas Company LLC
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Roger McAtee y
RR 5 Box 535 ^
Buckhannon. WV 26201

Christine Godson

P.O. Box 58

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Gary Haynes
RT 5 Box 535-1

Buckhannon. WV 26201
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4709703860

Attachment WW-6A (continued) CENT22HS Well Pad

Water Purveyors (continued):

Robert Beam

RT 5 Box 533 K

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Frank D'Amico

1303 Lincoln Way
Fairmont, WV 26554

Bruce L. Bennett & Jacqueline Diane Bennett
RR 1 Box 294 ^
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Danny Dalenberg /"
RR 5 Box 173

Buckhannon, WV 26201

David Myers /
5187Vennont Dr. «/
Easton, PA 18045

Kent Moss ^
141 Ferguson Road ^
Elkins.WV 26241
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4709703860

PROFESSIONAI. ENERGY CONSULTANTS

A DIVISION OF SMITM LAND SURVCViNO, INC.

The following people may have water supplies within 2.00{) feet of ihc above location;

Site#l; WayneStackpole
Site #2: Jaines Dropplcnian
Site #4; Keith Hairis

Site #5: Vcrlin Moore

Site #6: Katina Carpenter
Site #7: Troiy Forijuer
Site #8: Shirley Lyceii
Site #9; Daniel Cinalli

Site #10: Daniel Cinalli

Site #I I : Daniel Cinalli

Site #12: Daniel Cinalli

Site #13: Natalie Cinalli

Site #14; Charles Malcolm

Site #15: Mabel Riffle

Site #16: Leonard N. Bciiiicr

Site #17: Terry Bender
Site #18: Shirley Bender
Site #23: Vickie Stackpole
Site #24: Gerard O'Loughliii
Site #25: Roy Allen Farley
Silo #26: James Droppleinan
Site #27: CNX Gas Company
Site #29: Roger McAtee
Site #30; Christine Dodson

Site #31: Gary Haynes
Site #32: Robert Beam

Site #33: Frank D'Amico

Site #35: CNX Gas Company
Site #36: Roy Allen Farley

Site #37; Keith Hairis

Rt. 5 Box 180-A

1 101 Peach St.

82 Struder Lane

P.O. Box 105

Rl. 5 Box 182

1072 Ida Moore Rd.

Rl. 5 Box 183

RR.5B0X 175-A

RR. 5 Box 175-A

RR,5Box 175-A

RR,5Box 175-A

57l()Maccorkle Ave. SE.

Rl. 5 Box 175

Box 1874 Murphy Station
1856 Muiphy Station Rd.
RR. 5 Box 173-A

Rt. 5Box 172

Rl.5Box 180-6

HC31 Box 170

HC3I Box 158

1 101 Peach St.

P.O. Box 1248

RR. 5 Box 535

P.O. Box 58

Ri.5Box 535-1

Rt. 5 Box 533

1303 Lincoln Way
P.O. Box 1248

HC3I Box 158

82 Slrudcr Lane

Buckhannon, WV 26201

New Baden, IL 62265

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV 2620!

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckliannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Bucklianiion, WV 2620!

Charie.ston, WV 25304

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckliannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckliannon, WV 26201

New Baden, IL 62265

Jane Lew, WV 26379

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 2620!

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV 2620]

Fairmoiil, WV 26554

Jane Lew, WV 26379

Buckliannon. WV 26201

Buckliannon. WV 2620!
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4709703860

PROFESSIONAL ENERGY CONSULTANTS

A Division or bmitk Ljmo burvcvinOi Inc.

The following people may have water supplies within 2.5(K) feet of the above location:

Site #3: Bruce Bennnett

SiteSjy; Danny Dalenberg
Site #20: Danny Dalenberg
Site #21: David Myers
Site #22: Danny Dalenberg
Site #28: Roger McAtec
Site #29: Roger McAiec
Site #34: Kent Moss

RR, 1 Box 294

RR,5Box 173

RR. 5 Box 173

5187 Vermont Dr.

RR. 5 Box 173

RR. 5 Box 53.'>

RR. 5 Box 535

141 Ferguson Rd.

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon. WV

Btickhannon, WV 26201

Easton. PA 18045

Buckhannon. WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Elkins, WV 26241
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. cent22dhs

""" 47 0 9 7 0 3 8 6 0
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement; Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTV-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice; 07/03/2013 Date of Planned Entry: 07/15/2013

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

B PERSONAL □ REGISTERED B METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(a), Prior to fi ling a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has fi led a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided Co:

B SURFACE OWNER(s) B COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
NdtnCI CNX Gas Company LLC NdTT)9* SeaAltadie^
Address: pp. box 1245 Address:
Jane Lew. WV 26376

Name:
Address; B MINERAL OWNER(s)

Name: Sae Allactiea
Name: Address:
Address:

'please attach additional fonns if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longltudc: 574,o89.878m/a,323,i49,ooom
County: upshur Public Road Access: wurpnysiaiionRoaa.cr4/1
District: warren Watershed: Pecks Run
Quadrangle: cemuiyr.s Generally used farm name: cnx oaa coOTpany llc

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street. SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas^naaes/default.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
WellOperator: cnxoascwnpafiyllc Address: poboi1248
Telephone; 304884.2009 jane Lew, WV 26376
Email: amaneawrlght^consolenergy.coni Facsimile: 304.864.2245

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone nurnber, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's ChiefPrivacy Officer at dennrivacvoftker@wv,gov.
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Attachment WW-6A3 4709703860 CENT22HS Well Pad

Coal & Mineral Owners:

Hoy Russell Murphy Jr. y
6101 Sun ValleyDrive y
Cross Lanes. WV 25313

Linda Sue Mumhy-Gemmlll
8626 North 12* Avenue /
Phoenix, AZ 85021 ^

Mary Ann Murphy - Rohr
8944 Staunton Turnpike
Walker. WV 26180

Eugene C. Suder
163 Randolph Street
Buckhannon, WV26201
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. cent22Dhs

""" 4709703860
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements ofW. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 05/14/2014 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

H HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: CNXGasCompar^yiLC Name:
Address: p.o.boxi248 Address:

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WeslVirginla . EaStinfi: 4,323.1S0.4m

U1MNAD83
County: Upshur Northing: 574,079.0m
District: Wa/ren Public Road Access: Murphy station Road • CR 4/i
Quadrangle: Centu^ 7.s Generally used farm name: CNXGas Companyllc
Watershed: Peeks Run

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and If available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.den.wv.aov/oil-and-aas/pages^default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: cnx Gas Company LLC Authorized Representative: KeiiyEddy
Address: pobox 1248 Address: P.O. Bo* i248
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Jane Lew. WV 26378

Telephone; 304.684.2131 Telephone; 304-8S4-2009
Email: kellyeddy@eoneolenafgy.com Email: kellyeddy@eonsolenergy.com
Facsimile; 304.884.2245 Facsimile: 304.884-2245

on and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business "or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDnrivacvofficerrf/iwv.gov,

11/07/2025



WW.6A5 4709703860 operator Well no. cewtzzohs—

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement; notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice; Date Permit Application Filed: 09>iaQoi4

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

n CERTIFIED MAIL E HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(c), no later than the dale for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal welt notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b ofthis chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: cnx Gas company LLC Name:
Address: p o bo» ̂ 248 Address:
JarwLew.WV 26378

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia QTM NAD 83 Easting: 4,323,150.4m
County: upshur Northing: 574,079.0m
District: warren Public Road Access: Mu^p^ysutionRoad ■ or4/1
Quadrangle: cemuryr.s Generally used farm name: cnx sas company llc
Watershed: Pecks Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (l)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.uov/oil-and-
gas/naees/default.asDx.

Well Operator: cnx Gas company LLC Address: POBo«i24e
Telephone; 304.a84.213l Jane Lew. WV 26378
Email: kellyeddy@consolenerEry.axn Facsimile: 304.S84.224S

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppri vac vofficer@wv.gov.

11/07/2025
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(1-12)

§098 MK0032
'"(J tti'i ■ -ii^

-ii. ii,: Vo,-;:-] ̂ 5

API NO. 47.

OPERATOR WELL NO. CfrvA-llMP.

Well Pad Name: CtAt^Lru ZZ.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL LOCATION RESTRICTTON WAIVER
The well operaler. applying for a permil from (he Slaleof Wesi Virginia lo conduce oil or gas well
woA. Pleasebeadvisedtha( well workpermilsare valid foriwenly-four(24)monlh5.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code f 23-6A-l2(ol, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feel measured horiiontally from
my eaistmg water well or developed spring used fot human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be
oeated within sn hundred twemy-five feet of an occupied dwelling smicture. or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or
larger used lo house or shelter dairy cattle or pouluy husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed sprrngs,
dwelling or agncullural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as
provided in section ten ofthis anicle or a notice of mlent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection <b), section sixteen of this
Wide was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived

wrface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the
clerk of me rounty commission for the county in which such properly is located, Furlhemore, the well operator may be granted a
variance by the sccretapi from these distance restrictions upon submission ofa plan which identifies the sufficient measures, fecilities
or pfKlices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and
conditions the tiepwmem requires to ensure flte safety and protection ofaffected persons and property. The terms and conditions may
include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements.

/-Jit' I. -"'ft WAIVER
I. —- hereby state that I have read the Instructions lo Persons Named on Page WW.6A and the associated

!. copies of a Notice ofApplication, an Application for a Well Work Permit on FormWW.6A and ariachtimnu consisting ofpages one (I) through _l . including the erosion and sediment contml plan, if
required, arxl^ wllpla, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows-
Cfafik' *,v V>t_l_ vt./Tni.s .r, _State: UTMNAD83
County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

I ftinher state-

QLu:
.frEi~>

! rwt 1^,1 vW-f"

Easting:
UTM NAD 83 Nwlhing:
Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name: Vurphsi
 lat I have no objection lo the planned work described in these materials, and i have no objection to a permit being

issued on those malCTials and I therefore waive all well site restrictions listed under West Virvinia CoHe S 77j; A.ntai
WELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED 7 ,
'Please check all that apply

FOR EXE

Signature:
 BY A N

□ EXISTING WATER WELLS

6 DEVELOPED SPRINGS
EP DWELLINGS

□ AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

_
Print Name: fS.jjA '
Date: ^/-/*i-IZ
FOR EXEC
Company:!
By:.
Its:

UTJON

L

to at ckj/c

BV A CORPORATION, ETC.

Signature:

Wei! Operaior.llH'L LtavfriTi^
By: Q&i-ti-o-^ ..■■w.niviiv- ,jg-i-
lis: .ries.i^r>o.Agd, p»qe.v-t- ftervrr-n-l fWiyxaj...- wiu £*4 Oy*rti.Vi,,^s.

Signature:.
TeleiRioner5^- 88H-2ci^-ANsJ..,.rir.

p.^HCtArrt*uBLlC Or»iCl«LSUL

•7,^ . lOQr
AJ auBO*njA

JAN€ ivi. wv 2U7S

Mr COUIDSilOM £XFlltC$ SCPl II, 2171

Oil sad Gw Pri>«c> Nollce:
Th

Subscribed and sworn before me ihis dav of

My Commission Expires 1&. Zoij?

.Notary Publk

e Office of Oil and Cm processes your personal infonnaiicai, uch as name, address nd telephone number, as part ofour regutaloiy duucs. Your
personal inrotmaiion may be disclosed to other State agencies orihini parlies in the normal eoutre of business or as needed to comply with statutory
OT regulatory requirements, mcludmg Freedom of infoimatioo Act requests. Our olTiee will appropriately secure your personal information If you

Juvc any questions about our use or your pcrsonaJInrormaiioa please rocuact DEF's Chief Privacy Oflicirai J<a»i>av40ii;.c.

CP>c 6:a4 Qo.llC.
Dttoie Ifiaeffir tfUfon?
IJ9UR County Oii:li;43 PH
InstriSBit No aJljOCiMSI)
te tK nECiirr»3 04/23/2013
Iwmi ivt-o IIG
Pijjps I

RfiCUrijirrj Pee $5.(J0
#)lit:.,fnl fe .ijO

Q';;;;,-, ri v>.i iinri G<is»

r r I
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WW-6AW

(1-12)
4709703860 API NO. 47- 097

OPERATOR WELL NO..

Well Pad Name:

CeNT22DHS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by cenified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, Maiifew im'icn , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (I) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

Watershed:

West Virginia

UpsAur
UTMNAD 83

Warren

Century 7.5

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access;

Generally used farm name:

4,323,150.4m

574.079,0m

Murphy Station Road • CR 4/1

CNX Gas Company LLC

Pecfcs Run

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

'Please check the box that applies

E SURFACE OWNER

13 SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbaitce)

S SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

B WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company' company llc
3y* Matthew Imrich

Oes*9neted Aoent. DaVKl Opcralicrtt Sup«nnlendeftt. WV Ga» OpWQtiere

e:Signature: . . _
Date: 9//9/-2^/l

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer al denprivacvofficer@wv.uov.

11/07/2025



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Goverpor Secretary of Transportation/

Commissioner of Highways

December 9,2014

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ Street, SB
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the CENT 22 Well Pad, Upshur County

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from Permit #07-2013-0468 issued to CNX Gas Company
LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off of Upshur County 4/1 SLS.

The operator has signed a DISTRICT WIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. TTiis operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3,2012.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Ofrice O&G Coordinator

Cc: Kelly Eddy
CONSOL Energy
CH, OM, D-7

File

E.E O.«PFIRMATH^ ACTION EMPLOYER

11/07/2025



4709703860
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1M0 Kanawha Boulevard Eatt • Building Five • Room 110

Earl Ray Totnblin Charteaton, West Vlrgtata 293054430 • (3M) 5S0-360S Paul A. Mattoi, Jr^ P. E.
CoviiiMr StcrrlaryofTranjporlatloo/

Coininissioner of Hi^wayi

November 15,2013

James A. Martin, Chief
OfTiceofOiland Gas

Department ofEnvimnmcnial Protection
601 57^ Sircei. SE
Charieston. WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the CENT 22 Well Pad, Upshur County

Dear Mr. Martin.

This weli site will be accessed from Permit #07-2013-0468 issued to CNX Gas Company
LLC for access to the Slate Road for a well site located oiTofUpshur County 4/1 SI .S.

Jhe (^raior has signed a DISTRICT WIDE OIL AND CiAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND CAS POLICY dated Januao" 3.2012.

Very Truly Yours.

Gaiy K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance lingrnccr
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc; Amanda Wright
CONSOL Energy
CM. CM. D-7

File

E E OjArrMMTrA acticn EtPioiTEn

REC^lVcO

Office f'f 0;i Gas

r- - oieciicn

11/07/2025



CENT22 AS-BUILT SITE PLAN

CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC
PROPOSED WELLS CEtfT22AHS (47-097-03B56). 22BHS, 22CHS. 22DHS. 22EHS, 22FHS. 22GHS, 22HHS, 22IHS & 22JHS

LOCATED WfTHIN THE WATERSHED OF UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES TO PECKS RUN IN
WARREN DISTRICT. UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
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470970^Rfin

CENT22 AS-BUILT SITE PLAN

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

I. vwmoes akd utruu intb in thc cowtmktion op thi upiiovniem
HtKON SiUU, COHPOfW TO THC CUMSNT COWTV COVSTOUCTIOH RAKUSDS AMD
SPCnnCAtlOMS AKD/OH CVSRSPT WVDCP CROSIOM AMD SSDQftKT COMTROt U9T
lUNACfiHCfrr PRACTICE UAMVAl CTANDAWS AMD SPCCinCATWNS.

Z. MBA5USCI TO CONTROL ttOSWN AND S1LTAT10N. CcCUfDOtO DCTNTION P0ITO8
sDivMc AS sn.t RASDca ovxiNc coN9TWcnoN. Mar Be pRomo pnoa to
BBDaNCX cr THE BKt PrVBAPWCNT PBOtfT. TTZ APPROTAL Of TKBC PUM 01
NO VAY Blurrcs TOE OcmOPIR OR KB AfiOT OP THE ReSPOKBSO/RS
CONTAlNCO 01 TKK VW CRDSMR AND SEDODfT CDNTftOL BST KANAOCWDT
PRACIVt HANUAJ.

9 AN APPROVED SC7 (f PUNS AND AU. APPUCaBU PBOfTIS MUSr OS AVAlUSU AT
THI COMSTPUCnON 8TTE ALSO, A UmRiNIAnVB OP TRg DCVUOPCR HURT U
AVAlUaS AT AU, TtUES

4 T1IS CONTTtACTOJI 8KAU PROVIDC AMQUATS KLUfa OP CUUKINO IfVD PROK
mCRS AND/CP OTKCft BQUIPUENT PRIOR TO SMTDOKG PUSUC STRSTTS. AND TT B
THE CQNTRACTOffS RESPOHSIBIL/n TO CLEAN 9TUST9. ALLAY OUST ANO TO TaKC
nUTEVER USaSUBS ARE NERSLART TO OQVRE THAT THE SIHUIS ARE
HAINTAIMED IN A CLEAN. HUD AND DUVT PRtZ CONDTTION AY AU 71KSS.

0 NOnnCATTOM SHAU K CtVn TO THE APPROPRUTE vnUTT COHPANT PBM TO
CONPTKUCtlOH CP fATCS ANP/Ofl CAS PIPS liNtS. EKratKATKM SROUU Alff? U
OeTAMD rtDH THE APPROPRUTE AUTMOVTY COWCtRKDC PeBHTTS CUT SKStTO
AND CONMBCnONS TO DOSTTNC tlNtS

9. THE lOCATNN OP DOSTtMO UTO/Tna SMCTN W THESE PUNS ARE PMH fTfff
LOCA7WH3 R SHAU BE THE CONTRACTOR'S XESPOMSlBfUTT TO VEfUPY THE OCACT
MOROONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OP AU COETTNC UTUiTIES AS NCEOCO PRIOR
TO CONSTRVCTTON. THE CONTTUCTOR 8IUU INPORH THE BNCOrESR OP ANY
COKPUCTS ARNNC RW HIS CQSTINC UnUTT VBSnCATTON AND THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION.

7 THE PCVELJPCR NHL B£ RESPONSIBU POR ANT DANACE TO THE DPTINO aiREElJ
AND VnUTTD VKKH OCCURS AS A RESULT OP KB CONSTRUCnOM PROIXCT VTTHDI
OR COHRCUOUS TO THE COSTTNC RKHT-OP-fAT.

9 VHtN CRACOO S PROPOSS RTTOM EAStNtNIS OP UBUTCB. UTTERS OP
PfRHimOM raOH AIL nnVLVB) COHPAMB NVSt BE ORTaMBO PiOOR TO frPilfrfTTr
AND/OR OTE PeVELOPHBNT.

«. THE 9CVE10PCS VfU BE RESPONSIBtE POR THE REIOCATTON OP ANT UTTiniES
noCH a REQunao as a rcsuij op kis project, the relocation skouu) be
DONS prior TO COHSTRUCTIOM.

10 THE CONTRACrCtt O TO VERfTT PBID CONDmOHS PfDOR TO AND DUWO
COMSTRUCTW AMD SUIH UN9 SUBVETINC AT (904) 4Ba*MS4 IHHDUTELT OP
ANT eeceepANOB betveeh actual pteld eoNwnous and the apprcvxd pun.

11. CONTRACTORS SHAU NORFV OPCIUTORS *M0 HAOrTAV URBOHaMADV UTTUTT
UNO n THE AREA OP PBOPOSUl CECAVATCNC Oi BUSTING AT UABT TOO (E>
tOmUNC DATE. BUT MOT IfOftE TKU TB> (10) DATS. PBOt TO
COintNCSUCNT OP eZCATAITOM OR DOfOUnON

IE, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT OPERATOIT AND ENCINCCR IP CBDUniNATER B
ENCDUHTtfttD DUKNC CONSTRVCTTON.

IS. ALL EROS»R AND SEOIKEIfT CONTROL HBATOlUa SKAU BE KAlNTADfED BT THE
eONTRACrOS DAILY AND CKBCIIS AnUt EVERY RACMPAU AU. DRAIN INITTS SHAU
H PRXB OP StLfATION AND DEBRIS IXtPPECTTVI SHAU BE REPUCED
AS HECBSSART.

M. net CONTItACTOB SHAU SOBDUU A PK*C«miVCTKM UZTOIQ TTTU THE
BBaSXM AND ITTNIIPK CONTROL BBPECTOB. E PATS PRIOR TO THE ETANT OP
CONETRUCTWBI.

SITE Cli:ANUP & RECYCtJ^ PRnnftAM CONgTRUCTIOM SFOUKNCK

GAEBACt. PUBIE OR ANY SOBffANCt HAMffVL TO HUHAH. AQUATIC OA POM UPt. SKAU
TO PREVENITD PROH BfftRINO IPHMOS. STRKAHS. PONDS. jXUn. TOTIANDE OK ANT
PATER COURSE OR tATER BODY.

S AU TRASH AMD CAKSAOE RSL it COLLECTS AND Pm'"f||> pROPfRLT

4 AIL mHSrr riwoted proh tftRffwr camiRiMC omess snau TO pucsd at an
aTOA n THE PUNT (« HOE ROUND TRIP), THEN SEESCD AMD MVlCMm

MAINTENANCE PRnnRAU

AU UAINTENANCC ACTTVTnCS flU. BE PBtfDlUCCD ffT THC COHTRACTOK PUHNC
THE ACnVl CONSTRUCTION PHASE OP THC PROJECT. UPON COHPLBTMN CP ITU
AC7TVB CONSTRUCTTON PIIASt, ENCINCER/OPERATOR «1U PBRPDKH
UAINTENANCE ACT1V7nC9.

I  BHPS nu. BE BQPtCTIS ON A TEEXLY DASB AND AITCa UCH UlNrAU
EVDfT DOMNC THE ACTTTE CONSTTRKTION PHiSE Of THE PROJECT.

A. AU BEVtCETATID ACCESS BOAM AND PACUIIB ARE TO RE HAlNfAIMtD TOBDUBBDUT
THE UPE Of EiOl 9TBUCTUKE

3  DnCMES. BROAD-BASED KPS. MVEITOW PrTTWS. AND BOCE CRBCE
DAHS MUST BE MAOrTAINID BT PROfll SOBEDIC OBBI AND VU TO CUAMD OUT.
BtPAats. 08 BsnjciD AS ssasaAir.

4 nura strips and/o* sit pemcx irl to HABtTAona

THE 8BVEL0PUBNT OP TMS STTC SHAU BE UWJUrfNT TTTH THE POUDTINC CtNCRU
SEOUEMCl OP CONSTRUCnON. THE CONTRACTOR BKUL UPIAOKT. KAINTAIN. AND OmuTE
AIL PBOPOSBD EBOaOK AND SEDflCENT CONTROL HUSUBES TO UTORTYLT VTTKATE THE
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ocrutne prom tw sequence ekau be labluiu by the projccts supmntpibent
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DURATION OP TW PBOJtCt THE WTDCP eTOKS OP OIL AMD CAS SHAU Bl NUIUlEU Of
ANT AND lU SUCH PCVUTI0M9 flOM THI WIRU'EU PUNS
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BE ADtOUATELT PTAausiD WMDUTTLY.
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S. tOCX CHECK DAKS SKaU TO INSTAUXD D< AU EOSXINC DTTCSI UNBS. AS NKBSARY.
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CENT22 AS-BUILT SITE PLAN

CNX GAS COMPANY. LLC
PROPOSED WEUS CENT22AHS (47-097-03856). 22BHS, 22CHS,

22DHS. 22EHS. 22FHS, 22GHS. 22HHS, 22IHS & 22JHS
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StOHt COKmUCTtON EKTTUNCe

TYPICAL PECF CHANNCL
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CENT22 AS-BUILT SITE PLAN

CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC
TYPICAL DfTCH RSUEF CULVERT
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